ISU Junior World Cup Speed Skating 2014/15

-------------------- Complete results as of January 11, 2015 -------------------

ISU Junior World Cup (1) 2014/15 - Region America
Calgary Olympic Oval - November 22-23, 2014

500 m Ladies - 23 November 2014

Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points
1  Miku Asano JPN 39,75 50
2 Miki Fujimori JPN 39,79 40
3 Kako Yamane JPN 39,86 35
4 Maddison Pearman CAN 40,32 30
5  Juliette Wheler CAN 40,42 25
6  Sara Spence CAN 41,12 22
7  Abigail McCluskey CAN 41,36 20
8 Sara Rehklau USA 42,52 18
9 Jane Lee USA 43,61 16

10  Adeline Maunder CAN 43,92 14
Hannah Kim USA DNF

1000 m Ladies - 22 November 2014

Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points
1 Miki Fujimori JPN 1.18,12 50
2 Kako Yamane JPN 1.19,02 40
3 Ayano Sato JPN 1.19,15 35
4 Sumire Kikuchi JPN 1.19,44 30
5 Juliette Wheler CAN 1.19,53 25
6 Miku Asano JPN 1.20,44 22
7  Sara Spence CAN 1.20,65 20
8 Maddison Pearman CAN 1.20,75 18
9  Abigail McCluskey CAN 1.22,96 16

10 Sara Rehklau USA 1.24,05 14
11 Adeline Maunder CAN 1.24,10 12
12 Hannah Kim USA 1.25,88 10
13 Jane Lee USA 1.29,46 8

1500 m Ladies - 23 November 2014

Rank Name Nat Time JWC-points
1  Nene Sakai JPN 1.59,82 50
2 Juliette Wheler CAN 2.01,41 40
3 Miki Fujimori JPN 2.01,43 35
4 Isabelle Weidemann CAN 2.02,12 30
5 Ayano Sato JPN 2.02,99 25
6  Sumire Kikuchi JPN 2.03,17 22
7  Maddison Pearman CAN 2.04,66 20
8  Sara Spence CAN 2.08,14 18
9  Abigail McCluskey CAN 211,19 16

10  Adeline Maunder CAN 2.11,26 14
11  Sara Rehklau USA 2.11,36 12

3000 m Ladies - 22 November 2014

Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points
1 Nene Sakai JPN 4.07,64 50
2  lsabelle Weidemann CAN 4.14,16 40
3 Ayano Sato JPN 4.16,27 35
4 Sara Spence CAN 4.30,83 30
5 Adeline Maunder CAN 4.31,56 25
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Mass start, Ladies - 23 November 2014

Rank
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Team sprint, Ladies - 22 November 2014

Rank
1

2

3

Maddison Pearman
Sara Rehklau

Juliette Wheler

Name

Juliette Wheler
Ayano Sato

Nene Sakai

Sara Spence
Sumire Kikuchi
Maddison Pearman

Team / Names

JAPAN

( Miku Asano - Miki Fujimori - Ayano Sato )

CANADA

(Maddison Pearman - Sara Spence - Juliette Wheler )

US.A

(Hannah Kim - Jane Lee - Abigail McCluskey )

500 m Men - 23 November 2014

Rank
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Name

Masaya Yamada
Tatsuya Shinhama
Hayato Nakamura
Jacob Graham
Alex Garvey
Lucas Morin

Ben Donnelly
Kyung-Taek Lee
Dylan White
Gunnar Lundberg
Michael Koenig

1000 m Men - 22 November 2014

Rank
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Name

Masaya Yamada
Hayato Nakamura
Ben Donnelly
Tatsuya Shinhama
Jacob Graham
Lucas Morin

Alex Garvey
Kyung-Taek Lee
Dylan White
Gunnar Lundberg

1500 m Men - 23 November 2014

Rank
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Name

Ben Donnelly
Seitaro Ichinohe
Masaya Yamada
Hayato Nakamura
Lucas Morin
Kota Kikuchi
Alex Garvey

CAN
USA

CAN

Nat.

CAN
JPN
JPN
CAN
JPN
CAN

Nat.
JPN

CAN

USA

Nat

JPN

JPN

JPN

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
CAN
USA
USA

Nat

JPN

JPN

CAN
JPN

CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
CAN
USA

Nat

CAN
JPN
JPN
JPN
CAN
JPN
CAN

4.36,63
4.43,83

DNS

Points (time)

60 (6.50,34)
41 (6.50,37)
20 (6.50,47)
5 (6.55,64)
3 (6.50,84)
0 (6.50,56)

Time

1.30,17
1.3191

1.37,34

Time

35,81
36,26
36,42
36,46
36,57
37,20
37,32
37,86
39,50
39,99
40,03

Time

1.10,10
1.10,54
1.11,38
1.11,43
1.12,10
1.12,97
1.14,14
1.15,81
1.15,87
1.17,85

Time

1.48,22
1.48,77
1.48,88
1.49,40
1.51,13
1.51,22
1.53,73

22
20

JWC points

50
40
35
30
25
22

JWC points
50

40

35

JWC-points

50
40
35
30
25
22
20
18
16
14
12

JWC-points

50
40
35
30
25
22
20
18
16
14

JWC-points

50
40
35
30
25
22
20
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Naoki Yui

Dylan White
Michael Koenig
Nicolas Hiller
Gunnar Lundberg

3000 m Men- 22 November 2014

Rank
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Name

Seitaro Ichinohe
Ben Donnelly
Kota Kikuchi
Lucas Morin
Naoki Yui

Dylan White
Michael Koenig
Nicolas Hiller
Alex Garvey
Gunnar Lundberg

Mass start, Men - 23 November 2014

Rank

1
2
3
4

Team sprint, Men - 22 November 2014

Rank
1

2

Name

Naoki Yui

Kota Kikuchi
Seitaro Ichinohe
Dylan White

Alex Garvey
Michael Koenig

Jacob Graham
Nicolas Hiller

Team / Names

JAPAN

( Hayato Nakamura - Tatsuya Shinhama - Masaya Yamada )

CANADA

('Alex Garvey - Jacob Graham - Nicolas Hiller)

US.A.

( Michael Koenig - Kyung-Taek Lee - Gunnar Lundberg )

JPN

CAN
USA
CAN
USA

Nat

JPN

CAN
JPN

CAN
JPN

CAN
USA
CAN
CAN
USA

Nat.

JPN
JPN
JPN
CAN

CAN
USA

CAN
CAN

Nat.
JPN

CAN

USA

1.54,11
1.55,75
1.56,25
1.56,83
1.58,25

Time

3.44,03
3.47,15
3.50,41
3.57,70
3.58,55
3.59,98
4.05,67
4.07,91
4.09,84
427,07

Points (time)

60 (6.09,32)
40 (6.09,99)
20 (6.10,38)

1(6.13,89)

DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

Time

1.21,27
1.25,45

1.28,02

18
16
14
12
10

JWC-points

50
40
35
30
25
22
20
18
16
14

JWC points

50
40
35
30

JWC-points
50

40

35



ISU Junior World Cup (1) 2014/15 - Region Europe
Minsk Arena (BLR) - December 13-14, 2014

500 m Ladies - 14 December 2014

Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points
1 Darya Kachanova RUS 39,75 100
2 VYelizaveta Kazelina RUS 39,96 80
3 Alyona Stapstova KAZ 40,29 70
4 Martine Ripsrud NOR 40,30 60
5 Melissa Wijfje NED 40,45 50
6  Natalya Khramtsova BLR 40,51 44
7  Aleksandra Kapruziak POL 40,57 40
8  Aveline Hylkema NED 40,65 36
9 Darya Voronina RUS 40,77 32

10  Anastasiya Chepil RUS 41,06 28
11  Tessa Boogaard NED 41,15 24
12 Franziska Kiihn GER 41,27 20
13 Kaja Ziomek POL 41,28 18
14 Yelena Samkova RUS 41,44 16
15  Svetlana Maltseva KAZ 41,46 14
16  Karolina Gasecka POL 41,62 12
17  Andzelika Wojcik POL 41,71 10
18 Karolina Bosiek POL 41,88 8
19  Yevgeniya Vorobyova BLR 41,97 6
20  Deborah Grisenti ITA 42,02 4
21 Noemi Bonazza ITA 42,27 2
22 Yelizaveta Prokhorenko KAZ 42,46

23 Viktoria Schinnerl AUT 42,74

24 Natalie Kerschbaummayr CZE 42,94

25  Sara Pavlickova CZE 43,39

26  Anna Nifontova BLR 43,59

27  Mariin Sarap EST 43,71

28  Yelizaveta Yeremina BLR 44,54

29 Boglérka Valdczi HUN 45,24

30  Anastasiya Ganchuk BLR 80,65f

1000 m Ladies - 13 December 2014

Rank Name Nat Time JWC-points
1 Tessa Boogaard NED 1.20,20 100
2  Aleksandra Kapruziak POL 1.21,05 80
3 Darya Kachanova RUS 1.21,23 70
4 Aveline Hylkema NED 1.21,54 60
5  Svetlana Maltseva KAZ 1.21,79 50
6 Marina Salnikova RUS 1.21,95° 44
7 Martine Ripsrud NOR 1.21,95" 40
8 Alyona Stapstova KAZ 1.22,08 36
9  Loes Adegeest NED 1.22,10 32

10  Natélie Kerschbaummayr CZE 1.22,16 28
11  Anastasiya Chepil RUS 1.22,48 24
12 Yelena Samkova RUS 1.22,86 20
13 Franziska Kihn GER 1.23,20 18
14 Andzelika Wéjcik POL 1.23,47 16
15 Darya Voronina RUS 1.23,48 14
16  Karolina Bosiek POL 1.23,62 12
17  Deborah Grisenti ITA 1.23,77 10
18 Natalya Khramtsova BLR 1.23,78 8
19  Inga Anne Vasaasen NOR 1.23,85 6

20 Kaja Ziomek POL 1.24,08 4
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Noemi Bonazza

Yelizaveta Prokhorenko
Viktoria Schinnerl
Anna Nifontova
Anastasiya Ganchuk
Séara Pavlickova

Mariin Sarap

Bogléarka Valaczi

Karolina Gasecka

1500 m Ladies - 14 December 2014

Rank

Name

Melissa Wijfje
Yelizaveta Kazelina
Leia Behlau
Aleksandra Kapruziak
Esmee Visser

Tessa Boogaard
Loes Adegeest

Inga Anne Vasaasen
Aveline Hylkema
Marina Salnikova
Karolina Gasecka
Anna Opytova
Kristina Grumand
Natalie Kerschbaummayr
Karolina Bosiek
Svetlana Maltseva
Andzelika Wojcik
Yelena Samkova
Deborah Grisenti
Michelle Uhrig
Alyona Stapstova

Martine Ripsrud
Yelizaveta Prokhorenko
Viktoria Schinnerl
Viola Feichtner
Polina Polukarova
Sara Pavlickova

Kaja Ziomek

Anna Kovaleva
Mariin Sarap
Boglarka Valdczi
Anastasiya Kapustina
Anastasiya Ganchuk
Tuuli Vaher

3000 m Ladies - 13 December 2014

Rank
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Name

Melissa Wijfje
Yelizaveta Kazelina

Leia Behlau

Aleksandra Kapruziak
Karolina Bosiek

Inga Anne Vasaasen
Karolina Gasecka
Anastasiya Zdravkova
Natalie Kerschbaummayr

ITA

KAZ
AUT
BLR
BLR
CZE
EST
HUN

POL

Nat

NED
RUS
GER
POL
NED
NED
NED
NOR
NED
RUS
POL
RUS
RUS
CZE
POL
KAZ
POL
RUS
ITA

GER
KAZ

NOR
KAZ
AUT
AUT
BLR
CZE
POL
BLR
EST
HUN
BLR
BLR
EST

Nat

NED
RUS
GER
POL
POL
NOR
POL
RUS
CZE

1.24,13

1.24,20
1.26,16
1.29,76
1.30,08
1.30,21
1.30,73
1.31,99

DQ

Time

1.58,83
2.02,87
2.05,23
2.05,55
2.05,63
2.06,15
2.06,30
2.06,92
2.06,97
2.07,12
2.07,29
2.07,58
2.08,10
2.08,24
2.08,41
2.08,83
2.09,01
2.09,61
2.09,83
2.09,89
2.10,13

2.10,29
2.10,55
2.11,55
2.12,51
2.15,03
2.15,39
2.17,30
2.18,04
2.19,85
2.20,76
2.21,13
2.23,07
2.24,85

Time

412,74
4.16,64
4.23,15
4.23,91
4.29,02
4.29,28
4.29,60
4.31,37
4.32,00

JWC-points

100
80
70
60
50
44
40
36
32
28
24
20
18
16
14
12
10

8

6
4
2

JWC-points

100
80
70
60
50
44
40
36
32
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Kristina Grumand RUS

Viola Feichtner AUT
Anna Opytova RUS
Michelle Uhrig GER
Yevgeniya Vorobyova BLR
Polina Polukarova BLR
Anna Kovaleva BLR
Séara Pavlickova CZE
Tuuli Vaher EST
Bogléarka Valoczi HUN
Anastasiya Kapustina BLR
Esmee Visser NED

Mass Start Ladies - 14 December 2014

Rank

23

Name Nat
Leia Behlau GER
Esmee Visser NED
Loes Adegeest NED
Michelle Uhrig GER
Yelizaveta Prokhorenko KAZ
Karolina Bosiek POL
Natélie Kerschbaummayr CZE
Noemi Bonazza ITA
Inga Anne Vasaasen NOR
Andzelika Wojcik POL
Polina Polukarova BLR
Yevgeniya Vorobyova BLR
Kristina Grumand RUS
Anna Opytova RUS
Anastasiya Zdravkova RUS
Deborah Grisenti ITA
Sara Pavlickova CZE
Viktoria Schinnerl AUT
Tuuli Vaher EST
Natalya Khramtsova BLR
Martine Ripsrud NOR
Viola Feichtner AUT
Yelizaveta Kazelina RUS

Team Sprint Ladies - 13 December 2014

Rank
1

2

3

Name Nat
NETHERLANDS NED
Tessa Boogaard, Aveline Hylkema, Melissa Wijfje

RUSSIA RUS
Anastasiya Chepil, Darya Kachanova, Darya Voronina
POLAND POL
Karolina Gasecka, Aleksandra Kapruziak, Andzelika Wojcik
KAZAKHSTAN KAZ
Svetlana Maltseva, Yelizaveta Prokhorenko, Alyona Stapstova
GERMANY GER
Leia Behlau, Franziska Kiihn, Michelle Uhrig

Belarus BLR

Natalya Khramtsova, Anna Nifontova, Yevgeniya Vorobyova

500 m Men - 14 December 2014

Rank

1
2
3

Name Nat

Artyom Krikunov KAZ
Mikhail Kazelin RUS
Stanislav Palkin KAZ

4.32,99 28
4.34,83 24
4.34,84 20
4.36,16 18
4.42,48 16
4.44,22 14
44711 12
4.55,34 10
5.00,30 8
5.02,10 6
5.06,46 4
DNF
Points/Time JWC-points
30p (5.4545) 100
20p (5.4558) 80
10p (5.47,15) 70
5p (5.47,86) 60
3p (547,70 50
1p (547,69) 44
5.47,17 40
5.47,51 36
5.47,67 32
5.47,85 28
5.48,05 24
5.50,54 20
5.53,20 18
5.53,43 16
5.53,62 14
5.54,62 12
5.56,04 10
6.07,53 8
6.08,27 6
6.18,63 4
DNF 2
DNF
DNS
Time JWC-points
1.30,46 100
1.33,52 80
1.33,83 70
1.34,20 60
1.35,64 50
DQ -
Time JWC-points
36,48 100
36,72 80
36,72° 70



1000 m Men

Rank

Patrick Roest
Henrik Fagerli Rukke
Wesly Dijs

Ignat Golovatyuk
Francesco Tescari
Bjgrn Magnussen
Aleksandr Tkach
Marten Liiv

Joep Baks
Konstantin Kalinin
Mark Nomden
Anton Kapustin
Maksim Kondratyev
Maksim Glazyrin
Ruslan Rafikov
Odin By Farstad
Kristian Terebesi
Stanislav Ignatenko

Gawet Oficjalski
Marcel Bosker
Dawid Burzykowski
Florian Kdmmerer
Stanislav Yurochkin
Marcel Drwigga
Marcin Bachanek
Allan Dahl Johansson
Brian Geronazzo
Mathias Hauer
Stefan Haan

Valery Kolesnik
Philip Due Schmidt
Jakub Klembara
Oliver Lindenskov

Viktor Mushtakov
Maksim Dubovsky
Magnus Myhren Kristensen

- 13 December 2014

Name

Stanislav Palkin
Wesly Dijs

Patrick Roest
Francesco Tescari
Marcel Bosker

Ignat Golovatyuk
Marten Liiv

Anton Kapustin
Henrik Fagerli Rukke
Linus Heidegger
Magnus Myhren Kristensen
Viktor Mushtakov
Vasily Pudushkin
Joep Baks

Danila Bobyr
Artyom Krikunov
Maksim Dubovsky
Marcin Bachanek
Dmitry Morozov
Maksim Glazyrin

NED
NOR
NED
BLR
ITA

NOR
RUS
EST

NED
RUS
NED
BLR
BLR
KAZ
RUS
NOR
SVK
BLR

POL
NED
POL
GER
KAZ
POL
POL
NOR
ITA

AUT
AUT
KAZ
DEN
SVK
DEN

RUS
BLR
NOR

Nat

KAZ
NED
NED
ITA

NED
BLR
EST

BLR
NOR
AUT
NOR
RUS
RUS
NED
RUS
KAZ
BLR
POL
KAZ
KAZ

36,77
36,90
36,92
36,96
37,10
37,12
37,21
37,27
37,38°
37,38°
37,48
37,48°
37,60
37,62
37,68
37,74
38,00
38,04

38,16
38,22
38,35
38,50
38,51
38,56
38,66
38,71
39,13
39,34
39,43
39,62
39,63
40,38
41,11

DNF

DQ
WDR

Time
1.11,18
1.11,53
1.12,33
1.12,88
1.13,09
1.13,15
1.13,22
1.13,23
1.13,37
1.13,51
1.13,56
1.13,56°
1.13,56°
1.13,57
1.13,74
1.13,84
1.14,18
1.14,44
1.14,45
1.14,52

60
50
44
40
36
32
28
24
20
18
16
14
12

=
N B~ OO

JWC-points

100
80
70
60
50
44
40
36
32
28
24
20
18
16
14
12
10

8
6
4
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

1500 m Men

Rank

Ruslan Rafikov

Odin By Farstad
Mark Nomden
Allan Dahl Johansson
Konstantin Kalinin
Kristian Terebesi
Bjgrn Magnussen
Ivan Bichkov
Marcel Drwigga
Maksim Kondratyev
Stanislav Yurochkin
Jeffrey Rosanelli
Mathias Hauer
Mateusz Owczarek
Dawid Burzykowski
Brian Geronazzo
Florian Kdmmerer
Stefan Haan

Gawet Oficjalski
Philip Due Schmidt
Oliver Lindenskov
Mads Ngrgaard Eriksen

- 14 December 2014

Name

Patrick Roest
Wesly Dijs
Sergey Trofimov
Marcel Bosker

Magnus Myhren Kristensen

Linus Heidegger
Viktor Mushtakov
Stanislav Palkin
Marten Liiv
Henrik Fagerli Rukke
Ignat Golovatyuk
Pedro Beckert
Joep Baks

Dmitry Morozov
Anton Kapustin
Yevgeny Bolgov
Francesco Tescari
Clemens Gawer
Valery Trofimov
Mateusz Owczarek
Konstantin Kalinin

Maksim Glazyrin
Allan Dahl Johansson
Valery Kolesnik
Odin By Farstad
Dawid Burzykowski
Marcel Drwigga
Kaspar Kaljuvee
Philip Due Schmidt
Jeffrey Rosanelli
Kristian Terebesi
Oliver Lindenskov
Mathias Hauer
Sebastiano Angeli

RUS

NOR
NED
NOR
RUS
SVK
NOR
BLR
POL
BLR
KAZ
ITA

AUT
POL
POL
ITA

GER
AUT
POL
DEN
DEN
DEN

Nat

NED
NED
RUS
NED
NOR
AUT
RUS
KAZ
EST

NOR
BLR
GER
NED
KAZ
BLR
BLR
ITA

GER
BLR
POL
RUS

KAZ
NOR
KAZ
NOR
POL
POL
EST

DEN
ITA

SVK
DEN
AUT
ITA

1.14,70

1.14,71°
1.14,71°
1.14,72
1.15,01
1.15,22
1.15,31
1.15,53
1.15,66
1.15,70
1.16,12
1.16,31
1.16,39
1.16,43
1.16,70
1.17,83
1.18,07
1.18,36
1.18,39
1.18,68
1.19,43
1.22,96

Time
1.49,45
1.50,86
1.51,77
1.51,93
1.52,04
1.52,21
1.52,26
1.52,55
1.53,74
1.53,94
1.54,17
1.54,73
1.54,88
1.55,15
1.55,18
1.55,77
1.55,90°
1.55,90°
1.56,06
1.56,24
1.56,30

1.56,96
1.57,03
1.57,59
1.58,18
1.58,53
1.58,84
1.58,86
1.58,94
1.59,17
1.59,82
1.59,90
1.59,99
2.01,39

JWC-points

100
80
70
60
50
44
40
36
32
28
24
20
18
16
14
12
10

8

6
4
2



35
36
37
38
39

Bjgrn Magnussen
Gawet Oficjalski

Brian Geronazzo
Stefan Haan

Mads Ngrgaard Eriksen

Mikhail Kazelin
Marcin Bachanek

3000 m Men - 13 December 2014

Rank
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26

Name

Patrick Roest
Marcel Bosker
Sergey Trofimov
Mikhail Kazelin
Linus Heidegger

Magnus Myhren Kristensen

Pedro Beckert
Valery Trofimov
Clemens Gawer
Dmitry Morozov
Allan Dahl Johansson
Mateusz Owczarek
Marcin Bachanek
Henrik Fagerli Rukke
Philip Due Schmidt
Yegor Yunin
Aleksey Kirpichnik
Vasily Pudushkin
Oliver Lindenskov
Gleb Astapov
Mathias Hauer

Kaspar Kaljuvee
Dawid Burzykowski
Valery Kolesnik
Jeffrey Rosanelli
Sebastiano Angeli

Danila Bobyr

Mass Start Men - 14 December 2014

Name

Patrick Roest
Marcel Bosker
Wesly Dijs

Odin By Farstad
Oliver Lindenskov
Philip Due Schmidt
Linus Heidegger
Pedro Beckert
Clemens Gawer
Marten Liiv

Anton Kapustin
Brian Geronazzo
Allan Dahl Johansson
Yegor Yunin
Jeffrey Rosanelli
Vasily Pudushkin
Aleksey Kirpichnik
Kaspar Kaljuvee

NOR
POL
ITA

AUT
DEN

RUS
POL

Nat

NED
NED
RUS
RUS
AUT
NOR
GER
BLR
GER
KAZ
NOR
POL
POL
NOR
DEN
RUS
BLR
RUS
DEN
BLR
AUT

EST
POL
KAZ
ITA
ITA

RUS

Nat

NED
NED
NED
NOR
DEN
DEN
AUT
GER
GER
EST

BLR
ITA

NOR
RUS
ITA

RUS
BLR
EST

2.01,74

2.02,73

2.02,83

2.04,23

2.05,58

DNS

WDR

Time JWC-points
3.47,44 100
3.51,89 80
3.55,43 70
3.56,19 60
3.56,53 50
3.59,03 44
4.00,61 40
401,71 36
4.02,05 32
4.02,34 28
404,11 24
4.06,24 20
4.06,35 18
4.06,92 16
4.07,15 14
4.07,19 12
4.07,35 10
4.08,59 8
4.09,10 6
4.10,00 4
4.10,89 2
4,11,88

4.15,29

4.16,29

4.16,55

4.18,35

DNS

Points/Time JWC-points

30p  (4.56,60)
20p (459,20
10p (4.59,25)
5p (5.24,15)
3p (5.1514)
1p (5.1483)
5.00,21
5.02,98
5.05,22
5.05,73
5.06,55
5.06,77
5.07,72
5.08,20
5.08,64
5.10,21
5.13,09
5.15,77

100
80
70
60
50
44
40
36
32
28
24
20
18
16
14
12
10

8



19
20
21

22
23
24
25

Kristian Terebesi SVK

Jakub Klembara SVK
Gawetl Oficjalski POL
Mads Ngrgaard Eriksen DEN
Konstantin Kalinin RUS
Maksim Dubouski BLR
Mateusz Owczarek POL
Stefan Haan AUT
Magnus Myhren Kristensen NOR
Marcin Bachanek POL

Team Sprint Men - 13 December 2014

Rank
1

2

10

Name Nat
NETHERLANDS NED
Joep Baks, Wesly Dijs, Mark Nomden

BELARUS BLR
Ignat Golovatyuk, Maksim Kondratsev, Anton Kapustin
BLR/RUS/EST BLR
Maksim Dubovsky /BLR/, Aleksandr Tkach /RUS/, Marten Liiv /EST/
GERMANY GER
Pedro Beckert, Clemens Gawer, Florian Kammerer
NORWAY NOR
Odin By Farstad, Bjern Magnussen, Henrik Fagerli Rukke
RUSSIA RUS
Konstantin Kalinin, Viktor Mushtakov, Ruslan Rafikov
ITALY ITA
Brian Geronazzo, Jeffrey Rosanelli, Francesco Tescari
POLAND POL
Marcin Bachanek, Marcel Drwiega, Gawel Oficjalski

Belarus (2) BLR
Yevgeny Bolgov, lvan Bychkov, Stanislav Ignatenko
DENMARK DEN
Mads Ngrgaard Eriksen, Oliver Lindenskov, Philip Due Schmidt
Kazakhstan KAZ

Maksim Glazyrin, Artyom Krikunov, Stanislav Palkin

5.18,00 6

5.18,18 4

5.19,13 2

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

WDR
Time JWC-points
1.23,52 100
1.24,19 80
1.25,73 -
1.25,95 70
1.26,34 60
1.26,49 50
1.26,55 44
1.27,93 40
1.28,27 -
1.31,29 36

DQ -



ISU Junior World Cup (1) 2014/15 - Region Asia
Changchun (CHN) - January 10-11, 2015

500 m Ladies - 11 January 2015

Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points
1 Darya Kachanova RUS 39,75 100
1000 m Ladies - 10 January 2015
Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points
1 Xiaoxuan Shi CHN 1.20,85 50
2 Ye-Won Nam KOR 1.20,93 40
3 Min-Sun Kim KOR 1.21,69 35
4 MeiHan CHN 1.22,07 30
5 Xue Lin CHN 1.22,52 25
6  Shuangshuang Wu CHN 1.22,76 22
7 XuMa CHN 1.23,66 20
8 Altan-Ochir Zul MGL 1.31,81 18

1500 m Ladies - 11 January 2015

Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points
1 Darya Kachanova RUS 39,75 100
3000 m Ladies - 10 January 2015
Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points
1 Ji-Woo Park KOR 4.22,46 50
2 Su-JiJang KOR 4.27,63 40
3 MeiHan CHN 4.28,29 35
4 Chae-Rin Eom KOR 4.29,89 30
5 Ruining Tian CHN 4.36,99 25
6  Dongxue Xi CHN 4.38,44 22
7  Xiaoxuan Shi CHN 4.46,11 20

Mass Start, Ladies - 11 January 2015
Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points

Team Sprint Ladies - 10 January 2015

Rank  Team Nat Time JWC-points
1 CHINA (2) CHN 1.34,63 50
Xu Ma, Ruining Tian, Shuangshuang Wu
2 KOREA KOR 1.34,74 40
Chae-Rin Eom, Su-Ji Jang, Ye-Won Nam
3 China (1) CHN 1.36,53 -

Xue Lin, Yangyang Qin, Lina Zhang

1000 m Men - 10 January 2015

Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points
1 AnlLiu CHN 1.13,60 50
2 Yongtao Huang CHN 1.14,01 40
3 Han-Song Kim KOR 1.14,06 35
4 Seung-Yong Yang KOR 1.14,18 30
5 Tao Yang CHN 1.14,38 25
6 Jiahong Chen CHN 1.14,79 22
7  Chengrui Zhang CHN 1.14,88 20
8 Yalalt Zorigtbaatar MGL 1.21,12 18

1000 m Men - 10 January 2015
Rank  Name Nat Time JWC-points



CO~NOYOTh WN -

Ki-Woong Park
Bin Zhou
Seung-Kwang Park
Kahanbai Alemasi
Hyun-Min Oh
Chenglong Xu
Chengrui Zhang
Mengran Yang

Team Sprint Men - 10 January 2015

Rank
1

2

Team

KOREA

Han-Song Kim, Ki-Woong Park, Seung-Yong Yang
CHINA (1)

Yongtao Huang, An Liu, Tao Yang

China (2)

Jiahong Chen, Mengran Yang, Chuang Zhang

KOR
CHN
KOR
CHN
KOR
CHN
CHN
CHN

Nat
KOR

CHN

CHN

3.55,74
3.57,51
3.57,92
3.59,17
4.00,04
4.02,21
4.09,43
4.18,42

Time

1.25,20

1.26,15

1.28,76

50
40
35
30
25
22
20
18

JWC-points
50

40



